Telecommunication base station cooling
Headquarters - Farmington, CT
–   250,000 square feet
–   275 employees
–   Value added
–   Acoustic testing chamber
–   Complete air testing lab on site
–   ISO 9001 and ISO 14001 certifications

re
M
ax
. A
m
bi
en
t
Te
m
p.
W
eig
ht
Series mm CFM in. wg Watts RPM dB(A) °C lbs
K3G630-AS ø630 15,139 7.90 11,000 1,850 83 40 352.0
K3G710-AS ø710 19,266 7.02 11,800 1,550 80 40 425.9
K3G800-AS ø800 20,871 7.02 11,600 1,370 82 40 431.2
K3G900-AS ø900 21,134 5.16 8,700 1,050 78 40 510.4
K3GZ50-XX ø1,250 27,158 1.12 2,750 350 62 40 792.0
Si
ze
M

re
M
ax
. A
m
bi
en
t
Te
m
p.
W
eig
ht
Series mm CFM in. wg Watts RPM dB(A) °C lbs
EG1R-XXX-250 ø250 1,758 5.15 820 3,580 72 60 14.7
EG1R-XXX-280 ø280 2,322 4.52 1,000 3,100 72 60 15.6
EG1R-XXX-310 ø310 3,410 8.87 3,240 4,100 84 40 33.0
EG1R-XXX-355 ø355 3,702 4.92 1,700 2,600 73 50 28.6
EG1R-XXX-400 ø400 5,239 5.89 3,000 2,550 78 60 48.4
EG1R-XXX-450 ø450 7,216 8.33 5,370 2,750 82 40 68.2
EG1R-XXX-500 ø500 8,980 7.08 5,500 2,200 82 45 72.6
EG1R-XXX-560
EG1R-XXX-630
ø560
ø630

re
M
ax
. A
m
bi
en
t
Te
m
p.
W
eig
ht
Series mm CFM in. wg Watts RPM dB(A) °C lbs
R3G133 133 333 1.21 17 3,200 48 60 1.1
R3G190 190 575 4.80 169 4,120 63 60 3.0
R3G220 220 749 3.73 168 3,230 62 45 3.2
R3G225 225 767 3.05 170 2,860 60 60 3.9
R3G250 250 1,758 5.15 820 3,580 72 60 14.7
R3G280 280 2,322 4.52 1,000 3,100 72 60 15.6
R3G310 310 3,410 9.11 2,915 4,100 82 40 33.0
R3G355 355 3,702 4.92 1,700 2,600 73 50 28.6
R3G400 400 5,239 5.89 3,000 2,550 78 60 48.4
R3G450 450 7,216 8.33 5,370 2,750 82 40 68.2
R3G500 500 8,980 7.08 5,500 2,200 82 45 72.6
R3G560 560 10,130 5.65 4,700 1,750 78 40 88.0
R3G630 630 11,163 4.35 4,000 1,370 75 50 85.8
Not all sizes available in all voltages.
11
Contact Engineering for specific part numbers and values.
sales@us.ebmpapst.com    |    860-674-1515

re
M
ax
. A
m
bi
en
t
Te
m
p.
W
eig
ht
Series mm CFM in. wg Watts RPM dB(A) °C lbs
W3G300 300 1,873 0.56 170 2,020 62 60 8.8
W3G350 350 2,198 0.40 165 1,480 59 60 11.2
W3G400 400 3,316 0.65 400 1,630 67 60 19.1
W3G450 450 3,856 0.50 345 1,300 61 60 20.9
W3G500 500 6,130 0.81 980 1,600 68 60 36.3
W3G560 560 6,756 0.73 950 1,350 77 60 46.2
W3G630 630 12,502 1.17 3,200 1,510 78 65 88.0
W3G710 710 14,614 0.97 2,830 1,250 75 60 94.2
W3G800 800 16,479 1.05 2,980 1,090 76 65 114.4
W3G910 910 20,609 0.77 2,880 1,000 74 65 125.4
W3G990 990 20,559 0.73 2,580 960 77 70 135.1
W3GZ50* 1,250 38,675 0.79 4,700 690 76 60 318.3
12
Features
Sizes (mm):  ø300 to ø1,250

re
M
ax
. A
m
bi
en
t
Te
m
p.
W
eig
ht
Series mm CFM in. wg Watts RPM dB(A) °C lbs
RER101 101 112 1.76 19 5900 62.9 70 0.7
RER120TD 120 230 2.56 92 6300 72.6 60 0.9
RER133TD 133 333 3.06 87 6000 70.4 65 2.0
RER160NTD 160 298 4.72 142 6000 71.8 65 1.3
RER175TD 175 578 4.03 166 5400 75.4 65 1.7
RER190TD 190 572 3.81 148 4400 66.6 65 1.9
RER220TD 220 755 2.75 140 3500 68.7 55 2.1
RER225TD 225 944 3.10 165 3300 72.4 55 2.3
R3G250 250 932 2.42 135 2645 72 60 6.6
R3G280 280 1192 1.72 123 1965 70 60 7.3
R3G310 310 1546 2.30 208 1930 69 60 9.7
R3G400 400 1947 1.61 192 1160 63 60 11.7

ax
. A
m
bi
en
t
Te
m
p.
W
eig
ht
Series mm CFM in. wg Watts RPM dB(A) °C lbs
DV6300 172x51 649 6.05 390 6,800 89 65 2.10
K3G200 225x89 968 3.23 418 5,480 87 60 4.80
K3G200-AD 200 547 .884 80 3,100 72 60 4.41
K2E200-AD 200 550 0.80 90 3,200 69 85 5.73
Compact Fans
Diagonal Fans
Accessories